Areaallocated to permanent production forest; and

c. Area allocated to converted production forest.

(2) The area allocated to limited production forest is stipu­

�ated with the aitaia: having elEM3tion factor, land type,

Snd rainintensitywith the smre ranging from125(one

hundred and twenty five) to 174 (one hundred and

seventy four).

(3) The........

(3) Theareaallocated to pennanentproduction forestisstipulated with the criteria: having elevation factor, landtype,

and rain intensitywiththescore amount at most 124 (onehundred andtwentyfour).

(4) The area allocated to oonverted production forestshall be converted isstipulated withthefollowingatteria: